The NWB Standardized Form is available from the  under 

the NWB’s Public Registry link:: 

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/other%20documents/Standardized%20Forms/  

Water Use 

The previous Water Licence authorized the Licensee to use a total of one-hundred and seventy-

five (175) cubic metres of freshwater per day (45 cubic metres for domestic purposes and 130 

cubic metres for drilling).  The Licensee has not requested any changes to the total allowable 

Water volume use as part of the Renewal Application.  No concerns were expressed by the

[...]

Water Management Area: QUEEN MAUD GULF WATERSHED (30) 

Location: GEORGE LAKE PROPERTY, BACK RIVER PROJECT 

KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (175) CUBIC 

to Exceed: METRES PER DAY  

Effective Date: JUNE 20, 2025 

Expiry of Licence: JUNE 19, 2030 

This Replacement Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject 

to the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie,